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No._ 111, S.]	 [Published August 14, 1961.

CHAPTER 366

AN ACT"-to create 30.12 (3) ; and to repeal and recreate 30.18 (10) of the
statutes, relating to enforcement of laws pertaining to obstruction and
diversion of navigable waters, and providing penalties.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 30.12 (3) of the statutes is created to read:
30.12 (3) PENALTY. Any person violating this section or any term or

condition of a permit issued pursuant thereto shall be fined not more than
$1,000 or imprisoned not more than 6 months or both.

SECTION 2. 30.18 (10) of the statutes is repealed and recreated to
read:

30.18 (10) PENALTY. Any person violating this section or any term
or condition of a permit issued pursuant thereto shall be fined not more
than $1,000 or imprisoned not more than 6 months, or both.

Approved August 4, 1961.
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